
Offense Reported 
in 2024

Reported 
in 2023

Percent
Change

Offenses
Cleared

Percent
Cleared

Percent Of
Category

Rate Per 
100,000*

Murder 2 2 0.00% 2 100.00% 0.82% 4.89

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Non-consensual Sex Offenses:

     Rape 13 18 -27.78% 0 0.00% 5.35% 31.76

     Sodomy 0 1 -100.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

     Sexual Assault with Object 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

     Fondling 4 4 0.00% 0 0.00% 1.65% 9.77

Aggravated Assault 54 48 12.50% 30 55.56% 22.22% 131.93

Simple Assault 146 114 28.07% 63 43.15% 60.08% 356.71

Intimidation 24 21 14.29% 7 29.17% 9.88% 58.64

Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Consensual Sex Offenses:

     Incest 0 1 -100.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

     Statutory Rape 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Human Trafficking, Commercial 
Sex Acts

0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Human Trafficking, Involuntary 
Servitude

0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Crimes Against Persons Total 243 209 16.27% 102 41.98% 23.37% 593.7

Robbery 6 4 50.00% 2 33.33% 0.89% 14.66

Burglary/Breaking & Entering 103 48 114.58% 10 9.71% 15.28% 251.65

Larceny/Theft Offenses 139 178 -21.91% 31 22.30% 20.62% 339.60

Motor Vehicle Theft 71 72 -1.39% 3 4.23% 10.53% 173.47

Arson 3 8 -62.50% 0 0.00% 0.45% 7.33

Destruction Of Property 217 125 73.60% 35 16.13% 32.20% 530.17

Counterfeiting/Forgery 6 7 -14.29% 2 33.33% 0.89% 14.66

Fraud Offense 129 90 43.33% 13 10.08% 19.14% 315.17

Embezzlement 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Extortion/Blackmail 0 1 -100.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Bribery 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Stolen Property Offenses 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Crimes Against Property Total 674 533 26.45% 96 14.24% 64.81% 1646.71

Drug/Narcotic Violations 73 37 97.30% 66 90.41% 59.35% 178.35

Drug Equipment Violations 9 8 12.50% 8 88.89% 7.32% 21.99

Gambling Offenses 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Pornography/Obscene Material 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Prostitution 0 0 NA 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00

Weapons Law Violation 35 33 6.06% 26 74.29% 28.46% 85.51

Animal Cruelty 6 0 NA 3 50.00% 4.88% 14.66

Crimes Against Society Total 123 78 57.69% 103 83.74% 11.83% 300.51

Agency: BELLEVILLE

Total Group "A" Offenses 1,040 820 26.83% 301 28.94% 100% 2540.92

* Adjusted population base: 40,930 2024 Crime in IllinoisStatewide Crime Profile    
        

Note: The Rate per 100,000 will be 'NA' when the Adjusted Population Base is Zero.
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